FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

8/2001 0:481 04-19-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

109 - 5 apr

101679289

4-5-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party				
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Phoenix Communication Technologies-International, Inc. 07312000				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X XXIIIXEASINE/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Arizona			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name PCT International, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1715 West Sunrise Boulevard				
Address (line 2) Suite A				
Address (line 3) Gilbert	AZ 85233			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada				
MULLIAR (10000116-7566547) , FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
40.0) de 25.07 89				
	The state of the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0588

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 602-256-44	83		
Name	Christopher A. Womack, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Gammage & Burnham, PLC			
Address (line 2)	Two North Central Avenue			
Address (line 3)	18th Floor			
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, AZ 85004			
i duca	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# two (2)		
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for emark Application Number(s) Registration Numb			
75685472				
75675590				
Number of P	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # two ()	2)		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00	0		
Method of Deposit A				
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No		
Statement ar		!		
attaci	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorised herein.	any horized, as		
Christophe	er A. Womack // Ma/2/2014	3/01		
Name	Signature Signature	Date Signed		

EE882P73P5

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0589

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

PHOENIX COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES-INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Arizona corporation formerly known as Phoenix Communication Technologies of the USA, Inc. with an address of 1715 West Sunrise Boulevard, Suite A, Gilbert, Arizona 85233 (herein "Assignor"), owns the trademark application for the mark "PCT International" (plus design), Serial No. 75/685472, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 13, 1999, and the trademark application for the mark "The Drop Solution" (plus design), Serial No. 75/675590, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 1999 (collectively referred to herein as "the Applications").

PCT INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Nevada corporation with an address of 1715 West Sunrise Boulevard, Suite A, Gilbert, Arizona 85233 (herein "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and the marks represented thereby and any related rights. Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor to which the marks represented by the Applications pertain.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Applications and the marks represented thereby and any related rights in all jurisdictions, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

Effective as of the 31st day of July, 2000.

PHOENIX COMMUNICATION
TECHNOLOGIES-INTERNATIONAL, INC.

PCT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Ronald Clark, Secretary

Ron Clark, Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0590

STATE OF ARIZONA))ss.	
County of Maricopa)	
The foregoin 29 day of	ch, 2001	nment was acknowledged before me this by Ronald Clark on behalf of Phoenix
"OFITICIAL SEAL Jartice L. Larsen formy Inditionational Sabota County My commission Expires 8/6/20	8888 88	Notary Public
(SEAL)		
STATE OF ARIZONA)	
County of Maricopa)ss.)	
day ofThe foregoing	g Trademark Assignm , 2001 by Ronald (nent was acknowledged before me this 29 th
"OFFICIAL SE Janice L. Larse Notary Public-Arizo Maricopa County My Commission Expires 8/	n & na &	Notary Public

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/05/2001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0591